

Release: Immediate Contact: Mr. Kevin Shults Director of Marketing Hydromat, Inc. 11600 Adie Road St. Louis, MO 63043

> Phone: 314.432.4644 Fax: 314.692.9186 kshults@hydromat.com

Hydromat, Inc. Announces Appointment of Matthias Walter to President

Hydromat Inc. recently announced at a companywide year-end meeting the promotion of Matthias Walter to the position of President of Hydromat's machine tool division. Hydromat is known for engineering and producing the EPIC family of rotary transfer machines, the ICON Mill/Turn machine line-up, new Eclipse Rotary Machining Centers, and the creation of specialty custom machine tools.

"We are happy to have someone of Matthias' caliber to become the President of our machine tool division," said Bruno Schmitter, CEO / COO for Hydromat Inc., "He brings exceptional skills to our organization that will help drive our growth and product innovations as we move forward."

Walter brings 30 years of experience in the engineering and machine tool industry with him to this new appointment. His extensive background includes sales, engineering, business management, and customer relations. This skillset will be utilized by Walter as he takes the helm to lead Hydromat into the future.

Walter began his career in Germany by earning a traditional European apprenticeship in the machine tool field and later earned a German Masters degree before acquiring 4 years of experience in Germany as a Technical Assistant, then Project Manager, and later becoming a Sales Manager.

(more)



DROMAT MARKETING DEPA

Kevin Shults: 314.810.3848 • kshults@hydromat.com Tom Grieve: 314.810.3989 • tgrieve@hydromat.com / Morgan Sellman: 314.810.3863 • msellman@hydromat.com 11600 Adie Road • Saint Louis , MO 63043 • p 314.432.4644 • f 314.692.9186 • www.hydromat.com



Hydromat, Inc. Announces Appointment of Matthias Walter to President- Page 2

Walter moved to the U.S. in 1995 to work for Turmatic Systems working himself up to the position of National Sales Manager and later to President / CEO in 2004. In 2006 Walter was added to the MAG family and from 2008 until 2010 he served as MAG's CSO/MAG Americas. He joined Hydromat Inc. in 2011 as CSO, and was promoted to Executive Vice President & CSO/Hydromat in 2015.

"I am honored to be given this promotion and to lead such an excellent group as we move forward into a new era," Walter said, "It is a vote of confidence from Mr. Schmitter that he allows me to usher the company into the future that includes the very important new Eclipse technology."

Sales Contact: Mr. Matthias Walter President Hydromat, Inc. 11600 Adie Road St. Louis, MO 63043

> Phone: 314.432.4644 Fax: 314.432.7552

> > (more)



YDROMAT MARKETING DEPARTM

Kevin Shults: 314.810.3848 • kshults@hydromat.com

Tom Grieve: 314.810.3989 • tgrieve@hydromat.com / Morgan Sellman: 314.810.3863 • msellman@hydromat.com 11600 Adie Road • Saint Louis , MO 63043 • p 314.432.4644 • f 314.692.9186 • www.hydromat.com



Hydromat, Inc. Announces Appointment of Matthias Walter to President- Page 3



Caption: Matthias Walter, President – Hydromat, Inc.

(END)



Kevin Shults: 314.810.3848 • kshults@hydromat.com

Tom Grieve: 314.810.3989 • tgrieve@hydromat.com / Morgan Sellman: 314.810.3863 • msellman@hydromat.com 11600 Adie Road • Saint Louis , MO 63043 • p 314.432.4644 • f 314.692.9186 • www.hydromat.com